Specification Data
CY0170
01/08
170 Series
Spring Loaded,
Direct-Operated,
Pressure Reducing Regulator
CY0170 SD - 01/08

Materials  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Numbering System
3rd
0
Diaphragm
1. Metal
Diaphragm
2. Elastomeric
Diaphragm
2nd
X
4th
X
3rd
0
1st
1
1st
X
2nd
7
Action
1. Reducing
Metal Seat
2. Reducing
Soft Seat
3. Relieving
Metal Seat
4. Relieving
Soft Seat
Regulator Series
Trim
Size
1
2
3
4
5
CY0170 SD - 01/08
170 Series Regulator 3
The 170 Reducing version is a compact, spring loaded,
direct-operated, pressure reducing regulator. It is available
in 1/4" NPT only and is suitable for most low capacity
applications. The regulator is available in cast iron or
carbon steel. The design can handle inlet pressures up
to 300 psig (20.7 barg).
• Compact design
• In-line maintenance
• Elastomer discs for tight shutoff
• Rugged construction
Specifications
Features
Body
Body Sizes and End Connections
• 1/4" (DN6) NPT or GAS
Maximum Inlet Pressure
• 300 psig (20.7 barg)
Maximum Outlet Pressure
• 261 psig (18 barg)
Set Point Ranges
• 3 to 72.5 psig (0.21 to 5 barg)
• 72.5 to 217 psig (5 to 15 barg)
Temperature Range
• -20° to 392°F (-29° to 200°C)